FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-18-2005



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

5-16-05

103005535

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type Conveyance Type								
New Assignment Security Agreement								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name								
Correction of PTO Error Reel #								
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)								
Reel # Departmental File Secret File								
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name (line 1) TRICON Conversion Inc. 04 29 2005								
Name (line 2) Execution Date								
Second Party Month Day Year								
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1) Kennith H. Helton If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not								
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment								
Address (line 1) 3281 Broome Rd. of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a								
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)								
Address (line 3) Gainesville GA 30507								
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
2005 EC00PER 00000155 6007016 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
8021 200.00 80/								

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Pa	ge 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (706) 864-6304								
Name [Kenneth S. Watkins, Jr.							
Address (line 1)	372 River Drive							
Address (line 2)	Dahlonega, GA 30533							
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	jes of the atta	ched conveyance	e document	# 5			
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	• •]	al numbers attached			
	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH					
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		0007040	Patent Numb	——————————————————————————————————————			
			6007016	6138934	6209814			
			6595448	6663032				
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater st named executing inventor.	nt Application, ent	ter the date the patent	t application was	Month Day Year			
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)				7			
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT	PCT		PCT			
<u>only</u>	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number	РСТ	PCT		РСТ			
	not been assigned.							
Number of F	roperties Enter the tot	al number of	properties involve	ed. # 5)			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties	Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 200				
	of Payment: Enclo	sed 🗸 🏻 🖸	eposit Account					
	payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be	charged to the accou	nt.)				
Deposit Account Number: # 50-2463								
	A	uthorization to	charge additional	fees: Yes	X No			
Statement a	nd Signature							
To the	best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foreg	oing information	is true and co	rrect and any			
attache	ed copy is a true copy of the o							
indicat	ted herein.			\sim				

Kenneth S. Watkins, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

WHEREAS, TRICON CONVERSION, INC., hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", located at 5711 Cobb St., Lula, GA, 30544, has the right to assign US Patent 6,007,016 entitled Multi-Roll Segment Package For Plastic Tape and Winding Machine For Same issued Dec 28, 1999,;

AND WHEREAS <u>Kennith H. Helton</u> residing at <u>3281 Broome Rd.</u>, <u>Gainesville</u>, <u>GA 30507</u>, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE" wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1 paid to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said Patent, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of Intellectual property in its various forms In every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to Issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire Interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement In conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 29 day of APRIL 2005
Signature of ASSIGNOR Zennith H. Hoffen
For TRICON Conversion, Inc.
ap ^
STATE OF STATE OF
COUNTY OF Wall
On Capul 29th before me Kathy White Notary Public, personally appeared here. He he he here personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me tha
he executed the same In his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the Instrument.
1

my hand and official seal

WHEREAS, TRICON CONVERSION, INC., hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", located at 5711 Cobb St., Lula, GA, 30544, has the right to assign US Patent 6,138,934 entitled Multi-Roll Segment Package For Plastic Tape and Winding Machine For Same issued Oct. 31, 2000,;

AND WHEREAS Kennith H. Helton residing at <u>3281 Broome Rd.</u>, <u>Gainesville</u>, <u>GA 30507</u>, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE" wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1 paid to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said Patent, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of Intellectual property in its various forms In every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to Issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire Interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement In conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 29 day of APRIL 2005
Signature of ASSIGNOR Kennith H. H. Hor For TRICON Conversion, Inc.
STATE OF LOUSION
COUNTY OF Nall
On Opel 39 the before me Kally While Notary Public, personally appeared Public Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that

he executed the same In his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

NOTARY DOWN LANDINGS OF MATERIAL COMMITTY, GEORGIAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES TO THE COMMITTY OF T

the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the Instrument.

WHEREAS, TRICON CONVERSION, INC., hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", located at 5711 Cobb St., Lula, GA, 30544, has the right to assign US Patent 6,209,814 entitled Multi-Roll Segment Package For Plastic Tape issued Apr. 3, 2001,;

AND WHEREAS <u>Kennith H. Helton</u> residing at <u>3281 Broome Rd.</u>, <u>Gainesville</u>, <u>GA 30507</u>, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE" wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1 paid to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said Patent, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of Intellectual property in its various forms In every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to Issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire Interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement In conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 29 day of
Signature of ASSIGNOR Zennith H. Hellon
TRICAN Conversion, Inc
$\mathcal{Q}\mathcal{Q}$
STATE OF COLOUR
COUNTY OF DELD
before me Kathy White Notary Public, personally appeared Kenntha Nelton personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he executed the same In his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the Instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC, HALL COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES () ()

WHEREAS, TRICON CONVERSION, INC., hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", located at 5711 Cobb St., Lula, GA, 30544, has the right to assign US Patent 6,595,448 entitled Multi-Segment Roll Package issued Jul. 22, 2003,;

AND WHEREAS <u>Kennith H. Helton</u> residing at <u>3281 Broome Rd.</u>, <u>Gainesville</u>, <u>GA 30507</u>, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE" wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1 paid to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said Patent, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of Intellectual property in its various forms In every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to Issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire Interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement In conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 29 day of APRIL

STATE OF STA

NOTARY BHILL OF THE COLUMNY COMMISSION EXPIRES

WITNESS my hand and official seal

WHEREAS, TRICON CONVERSION, INC., hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", located at 5711 Cobb St., Lula, GA, 30544, has the right to assign US Patent 6,663,032 entitled Multi-Segment Roll Package issued Dec. 16, 2003,;

AND WHEREAS Kennith H. Helton residing at 3281 Broome Rd., Gainesville, GA 30507, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE" wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1 paid to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said Patent, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of Intellectual property in its various forms In every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to Issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire Interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement In conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO			
Signature of ASSIGNOR	Q, - , ,	the A. Heter	<u>, </u>
ΛP	(

before me Katery Whi Notary Public, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same In his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the Instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature of Notary

NOTARY PUBLIC, HALL COLINTY, GEORG

RECORDED: 05/16/2005